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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 21st October 1876.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Biers:

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
447,604
327,286
336,053

26,542
130,257
573,242

6

1,841,050

Cwt.
108,635

-441
496

109,572

1,950,622

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
60,531
29,493
10,544
11,500

8,707
21,215

114,081

256,071

Cwt..
61,536

25

61,561

317,632

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
201,437

33,996

391,501

626,934

Cwt.
3,060

3,060

629,994

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
709,632
390,775
346,597

11,500
35,249

151,472
1,078,824

6

2,724,055

Cwt.
173,231

"466
496

174,193

2,898,248

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
7,660

119
6,002

170
553
143

14,647

Cwt.
1,686

"583

2,269

16,916

Quarters.
677

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
13,637

400
257

'218
23,867

38,379

Cwt.
144

144

38,523

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
21,297

519
6,259

170
553
361

23,867

53,026

Cwt.
1,830

'"583

2,413

55,439

Quarters.
677

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
October 23, 1876.

S. SELDON,
Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 21st October
1876.

"Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
48,270 6

55,742 4

4,072 3

AVERAGE

s.
46

39

24

PRICE.

d.
9

0

8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
October 21, 1876.

R. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


