CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 21st October 1876.

	Qua	NTITIES IN	PORTED II	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 447,664 327,286 336,053 26,542 130,257 573,242 6	Cwt. 60,531 29,493 10,544 11,500 8,707 21,215 114,081 	Cwt. 201,437 33,996 391,501 	Cwt. 709,632 390,775 346,597 11,500 35,249 151,472 1,078,824 6	Cwt. 7,660 119 6,002 170 553 143	Cwt. 13,637 400 257 218 23,867 	Cwt. 21,297 519 6,259 170 553 361 23,867
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	1,841,050	256,071	626,934	2,724,055	14,647	38,379	53,026
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal.	Cwt. 108,635 441 496 	Cwt 61,536 25 61,561	Cwt. 3,060 3,060	Cwt. 173,231 466 496 	Cwt. 1,686 583 2,269	Cwt. 144	Cwt. 1,830 583 2,413
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,950,622	317,632	629,994	2,898,248	16,916	38,523	55,439
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 677	Quarters.	Quarters. 677

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London, October 23, 1876.

S. SELDON, Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 21st October 1876.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.		AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat		•••	•••	 Qrs. 48,270	Bus.	s. 46	d. 9	
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 55,742	4	39	0	
Oats		•••	•••	 4,072	3	24	8	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, October 21, 1876. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.